development fee shall apply to the non-residential portion of the development to 
the extent it includes other than residential uses. 

J. Building standards. 

(1) Building heights shall not exceed six (6) stories and seventy (70) feet.  

(2) Yard dimensions: 

[a] Front yard. One hundred and twenty-five (125) feet. 

[b] Side yard: Forty (40) feet. 

[c] Rear yard: Forty (40) feet. 

K. Required off-street and on-street parking. 

(1) The off-street parking standards set forth in § 200-27B shall apply, except as 

follows: 

[a] The number of residential parking spaces shall conform to the